Brown to vote on consent agenda Articles 2, 3, 4, and 5 as a group.  The action on these
articles can be found in numerical order.

ARTICLE 1 ACTON-BOXBOROUGH REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT CONSTRUCTION
AND RENOVATION

(2/3 vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to approve the amount of Fifty-Two Million Four Hundred Eleven Thousand
Dollars ($52,411,000) debt authorized by the Acton-Boxborough Regional School Committee, for
constructing an addition or additions to the Acton-Boxborough Regional High School and for remodeling
or making extraordinary repairs to the existing structure, including costs incidental and related thereto, or

[...]

6th year $262  (long term interest rate begins, state begins reimbursement, 

principal payments begin)

7th year $251 (downward trend begins from here on)

ACTION ON ARTICLE 1, October 30, 2000.  On Mr. Fallon’s motion, the Town did vote, 
unanimously, to authorize debt in the amount of Fifty-Two Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars
($52,460,000.00) authorized by the Acton-Boxborough Regional School Committee, for constructing an 
addition or additions to the Acton-Boxborough Regional High School and for remodeling or making 
extraordinary repairs to the existing structure, including costs incidental and related thereto.

[...]

To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53E1/2 to increase
the amount of the revolving fund established for purposes of receiving fees and paying the Electrical
Inspector for inspections conducted by him from “up to Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000) dollars,” as
authorized by a vote of Town Meeting under Warrant Article 7 on May 8, 2000, to an amount up to One
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000), to be under the direction of the Building Inspector who shall
approve all such expenditure; and further to provide that the monies remaining in the fund at the end of

[...]

Bunyard’s motion, the Town did vote, unanimously, to increase the amount of the revolving fund,
pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53E1/2, established for purposes of receiving
fees and paying the Electrical Inspector for inspections conducted by him from “up to Twenty Five
Thousand ($25,000) dollars,” as authorized by a vote of Town Meeting under Warrant Article 7 on May
8, 2000, to an amount up to Eighty Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars ($80,197.00), to be
under the direction of the Building Inspector who shall approve all such expenditure; and further to
provide that the monies remaining in the fund at the end of fiscal year 2001 be carried over into fiscal year
2002 to pay for inspections for permits not yet completed.